		ss System		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Electronic Filing			 -
Note: Please print this page a below) on the		ver sheet. Type the fax if all pages of the docur		1
	(((110800012	2951 3)))		
y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y	H0800012295			
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRE	SH/RELOAD but will generate anoth	her cover sheet.	om this page. Doing s	0
From: Account Name : KANE Account Number : I2000 Phone : (407))617-6383 AND KOLTUN, AT	TTORNEYS AT LAW		
Certificate of Certificate of Certificate of Page Count Estimated Cl	Canam Commu F Status Py			DIVISION OF CORFORATIONS 08 MAY -6 AH 8: 45

.

I

-- ---- -----

2008-05-06 16:05

(407) 660-6031

R08000122951 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CANAM COMMUNITIES, LLC

The undersigned authorized representative, acting pursuant to Chapter 608, *Florida* Statutes, hereby forms a limited liability company in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida and adopts the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company:

ARTICLE I - NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of this limited liability company is CANAM COMMUNITIES, LLC.

ARTICLE II - PERIOD OF DURATION

This limited liability company shall exist perpetually, commencing at the date and time of filing of these Articles of Organization, as evidenced by the Florida Department of State's date and time endorsement.

ARTICLE III - MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The mailing address of this limited liability company is 135 West Central Boulevard, Suite 730, Orlando, Florida 32801 and the street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 135 West Central Boulevard, Suite 730, Orlando, Florida 32801.

ARTICLE IV - NAME AND STREET ADDRESS OF INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the initial registered agent of this limited liability company is Andrew L. Reiff. The street address of the initial registered agent is 135 West Central Boulevard, Suite 730, Orlando, Florida 32801.

- 1 -

as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE Y - MANAGEMENT

The limited liability company is a member-managed company. The names and addresses of the initial members of the limited liability company arc as follows:

Name

Address

William Williamson

135 West Central Boulevard, Suite 730 Orlando, Florida 32801

John Williamson

135 West Central Boulevard, Suite 730 Orlando, Florida 32801

ARTICLE VI - PURPOSE

This limited liability company is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under Chapter 608 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized representative has executed these Articles of Organization this $\underline{4}^{A}$ day of May, 2008.

Reff Andre

DIVIS

E N

MAY -6 AM 8: 45

H08000122951 3

-2-